

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

Bond Number: SU 5019478

ENDORSEMENT

To be attached to and form a part of <u>SU5019478</u> Bond, issued by the undersigned company, as Surety on behalf of <u>Lyon Vista Del Mar 533, LLC a Delaware limited liability company</u> as Principal, in favor of <u>County of Contra Costa</u> as Obligee,

Effective March 5, 2009, the Principal and the Surety hereby agree to amend the attached bond as follows:

Performance Bond Amount to be DECREASED From: \$2,007,300.00

To: \$400,000.00

All else remains the same.

Provided that the liability under this endorsement shall be part of, and not in addition to, the liability under the attached Bond, and in no event shall be cumulative.

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any of the provisions, conditions, or other terms of this bond except as above stated.

SIGNED, SEALED, DATED: March 6, 2009

Lyon Vista Del Mar 533, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (Principal) By: MAPUL T. SHERLMAN VP. OPERATIONS	By: Arch Insurance Company (Surety) Janina Monroe, Attorney In Fact
County of Contra Costa (Obligee)	

Endorsement Number: 01

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of	}}	
On MAR 0 6 2009 before me, Melissa	Melissa A. Lopez, Notary Public	
	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
ersonally appearedJanina MonroeName(s) of Signer(s)		
MELISSA A. LOPEZ Commission # 1562658 Notary Public - California Orange County MyComm. Expires Mar 22, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Witness my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Occument Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ RIGHTTHUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

<i>y</i>		
In Testimony Whereof, the Co authorized officers, this 30th	mpany has caused this instrumen day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .	at to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their
Attested and Certified		Arch Insurance Company
Martin J. Nilsen, Secretary	GENTATICE CONTROLLE SEAL 1971	J. Michael Pete, Vice President
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	SS	
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	SS	
Corporation organized and ex appeared before me this day i sealed with the corporate seal	es are respectively as Secretary isting under the laws of the Sta n person and severally acknowle	Nilsen and J. Michael Pete personally known to me to be and Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a stee of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, edged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, that as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as a sin set forth.
CERTIFICATION	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Brian C. Kuhn, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My commission expires December 06, 2011	Brian C. Kuhn, Notary Public My commission expires 12-06-2011
full force and effect since the ocertify that the said J. Michael F of the attached Power of Attorney	of the person(s) as listed above a date thereof and is in full force a Pete, who executed the Power of by the duly elected Vice President	hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in nd effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further Attorney as Vice President, was on the date of execution of the Arch Insurance Company.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I Company on this day of	nave hereunto subscribed my na MAR 0 6 2009 , 20	me and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Martin J. Nilsen, Secretary
This Power of Attorney limits the and they have no authority to bir	e acts of those named therein to nd the Company except in the ma	the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein nner and to the extent herein stated.
PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM IN	QUIRIES RELATING TO THIS B	OND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:
Arch Contractors & Developer 135 N. Robles Ave., Ste. 825 Pasadena, CA 91101	s Group	· ·

00ML0013 00 03 03

Page 2 of 2

Printed in U.S.A.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office in Kansas City, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint

Thomas G. McCall, Paul Boucher and Janina Monroe of Irvine, CA (EACH) Christine Marotta of Chicago, IL

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds and undertakings

EXCEPTION: NO AUTHORITY is granted to make, execute, seal and deliver bonds or undertakings that guarantee the payment or collection of any promissory note, check, draft or letter of credit.

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds in order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The Company may revoke this appointment at any time.

The execution of such bonds and undertakings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office in Kansas City, Missouri.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on March 3, 2003, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings, obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on March 3, 2003:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on March 3, 2003, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.